1
Functional Description
The RPE3 directional control valves consist of housing
(1), a control spool (5) with two centering springs (4) and
cylindrical operating solenoids (2, 3).
The three-position directional control valves are fitted
with two solenoids and two springs. Two-position
directional control valves have either one solenoid and

Viton 9.25 x 1.78 (4 pcs.) 17.17 x 1.78 (2 pcs.) 484-9971
Connector of position sensor
Type designation Model Max. input voltage Ordering number
K02
connector of position
sensor with LED
10...30 V DC 936-9940
S1 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 405111129213
S2 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 18838900
S4 normally-closed sensor 10...30 V DC 20725300
ZAGAR
Site
10
HA 4010
Caution!
� For applications outside the given parameters, please consult us.
� For directional control valves with two solenoids, one solenoids must be without power before the other solenoid
can be powered charged. Switching time for directional valves with detent assembly (impulse control) should not be
shorter than 60 ms. With directional valves with cushioned spool shifting, the switching time must correspond
with the shifting time.
� Other for spool symbols on request.
� The packing foil is recyclable. The protective plate can be returned to manufacturer.
� Mounting bolts or studs must be ordered separately.
� The technical information regarding the product presented in this catalogue is for descriptive purposes only. It should
not be construed in any case as a guaranteed representation of the product properties in the sense of the law.
Subject to alteration without notice!
ARGO-HYTOS s.r.o. CZ - 543 15  Vrchlabí
Tel.: +420-499-403111, Fax: +420-499-403421
E-mail: sales.cz@argo-hytos.com
Recommended solenoid coils used with electrcial connector with rectifiers - type designation K3, K4
Rated supply source voltage
(permissible rated voltage variation ±10 %)
Type designation of the solenoid voltage
230 V AC / 0.17 A / 50 (60) Hz 20500
Electrical Connector, EN 1745301-803
Designation Type Model Max. input voltage
K1
Connector B (black) without rectifier - M16x1.5
( bushing bore � 6-8 mm)
230 V AC/DC
Connector A (grey)
K5
Connector B (black) without rectifier - M16x1.5
( bushing bore � 4-6 mm)
230 V AC/DC
Connector A (grey)
K2
Connector B (black) without rectifier with LED
and quenching diode - M16x1.5
( bushing bore � 6-8)
12...24 V DC
Connector A (grey)
K3
Connector B (black) with rectifier - M16x1.5
( bushing bore � 6-8 mm)
230 V AC
Connector A (grey)
K4
Connector B (black) with rectifier  with LED
and quenching diode - M16x1.5
( bushing bore � 6-8 mm)
230 V AC
Connector A (grey)
Type Ordering Number Type Ordering Number
RPE3-062Z11/01200E1 484-0703 RPE3-063Y11/02400E1 484-0785
RPE3-063Z11/01200E1 484-0677 RPE3-062R11/02400E1 484-0788
RPE3-062Z51/01200E1 484-0699 RPE3-062R21/02400E1 484-0793
RPE3-063C11/01200E1 484-0678 RPE3-062A51/02400E1 484-0789
RPE3-062C51/01200E1 484-0700 RPE3-062Y51/02400E1 484-0801
RPE3-063H11/01200E1 484-0679 RPE3-062J15/02400E1 484-0790
RPE3-063Y11/01200E1 484-0681 RPE3-062Z11/23050E5 484-1107
RPE3-062R11/01200E1 484-0684 RPE3-063Z11/23050E5 484-1034
RPE3-062R21/01200E1 484-0689 RPE3-062Z51/23050E5 484-1115
RPE3-062A51/01200E1 484-0685 RPE3-063C11/23050E5 484-1042
RPE3-062Y51/01200E1 484-0697 RPE3-062C51/23050E5 484-1066
RPE3-062J15/01200E1 484-0686 RPE3-063H11/23050E5 484-1043
RPE3-062Z11/02400E1 484-0807 RPE3-063Y11/23050E5 484-1044
RPE3-063Z11/02400E1 484-0781 RPE3-062R11/23050E5 484-1047
RPE3-062Z51/02400E1 484-0803 RPE3-062R21/23050E5 484-1113
RPE3-063C11/02400E1 484-0782 RPE3-062A51/23050E5 484-1048
RPE3-062C51/02400E1 484-0804 RPE3-062Y51/23050E5 484-1249
RPE3-063H11/02400E1 484-0783 RPE3-062J15/23050E5 484-1035
Preferred Types of Valves
Electrical connector, EN 1745301-803
Type
designation
Connector A grey Connector B black
Ordering number
K1 936-9902 936-9901
K5 936-9906 936-9905
K2 936-9908 936-9907
K3 936-9904 936-9903
Mounting bolts
Dimensions, number Tightening torque Ordering number
M5 x 45 DIN 912-10.9 (4 pcs.) 8.9 Nm 484-9958
ZAGAR